1
K
S
P
Approved
3
Compact Hydraulic Cylinder
Series CHKDL (10MPa) /CHKGL (16MPa)

"n" pcs.
Number of auto switches
How to Order
-
View from rod side
Port: Top
Foot bracket:Bottom
Port location
B
Port: Right
Foot bracket:Bottom
D
Port: Left
Foot bracket:Bottom
Mounting Bracket : Foot type is added.
Possible to select the position of the
cylinder port in reference to the bracket.
-
SMC Corporation
Akihabara UDX 15F, 4-14-1,
Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
©2004 SMC Corporation
All rights reserved.
03-EU506-UK Issued: May, 2004
D-KS P-120(KS)
2
K
S
P
Approved
2
Series CH KDL
Specifications
Action
Fluid
Nominal pressure
Proof pressure
Maximum allowable pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion
Rod end thread
Thread tolerance
Stroke length tolerance
Mounting type
Made to
Order
P.4
Minimum Strokes for Auto Switch Mounting
Manufacture of Intermediate
Stroke Cylinders Hydraulic Fluid Compatibility
Double acting/Single rod type
Hydraulic fluid
10 MPa
15 MPa
13 MPa
0.3 MPa
With auto switch: –10 to 80 °C
Without auto switch: –10 to 60 °C
8 to 100 mm/s
None
Female thread, Male thread
JIS class 2
  mm
Foot type